Rational Baseite

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G97] PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 3rd AUGUST ~ [2000

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 9) ORDER 2000
being

A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1995.

MADE by the Price Controller under the Prices Regulations Act (Chapter 320) to come into force on the dates pre-
scribed under Column 1 of Schedule 4 below.

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 4.
Schedule 4 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted with regard to Domestic Airfares.

"Sec. 9" SCHEDULE 4
Maximum Schedule Airfares

Column 1 Column 2 | - Column 3
Base Rate Charges Air Niugini Other Airlines

st e

Ist Phase-1/8/2000

FlagFall K) . . e e e e e 65.53 70.14 29.84

Rateperkm(K) o  ve e e e e e 0391 0.418 0.860
2nd Phase-1/10/2000

FlagFall ) . we we e e e e 6B.65 73.48 31.26

Rateper km(K) woo = coe e e e e o 0.409 - 0.438 0.901

The effect of this Prices Order is to increase Domestic Airfare tariff by 10% from current level and for the

increase to be applied in two-stages of 5% for each phase.

Maximum domestic airfares must be calculated using the appropriate "Flagfall Charge™ and "Rate per

Kilometre" as indicated under Columns 2 and 3 above. -

- Dated this 31st day of July, 2000.

D. KAKARAYA,
Price Controller.

Printed and Published by K. Kaish, Governmeat Printer,
Port Moresby.—273.



	-000

